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AWARD 2 

XES3gERS OF THE. BOAR0 

SOl.IN J. .KF.LLS W.F. FINLEY 
Organization XenSer Carrier Merber 

SUDGE AgT.EUR IT. SEXPLIHER 
ch~3km.n and Neutral .' 

PAXTLES UNITED TRA~TSPOZT~TI09 UNICIX 
TO. 
DISPCSTE UPPER MERION h PLYXOUTE PAILROAD 

STATEMENT 
OF CLAIM: 

claim of Conductor Frank J. r?oyden and Brakeman Sidney C. 
Howard for loss of earnings February 9, 10, 11 and 12, 1967 account 
of being illegally held from service in violation of Article 27 of 
the controlling agreement of July 1, 1950 as amended August 1, 1962. 

_- 

-& 
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'FINDING: 

This Board, upon the whole record and all the evidence, 

firas that: 

. The Carrkr and Ex@oyae involved in this dziispute are 

respectively Carrier and ?%?ployea within the r.&ning of &he Railway 

Labor Act, as ai-zsnded. 
. 

parties involved herein, and the parties ware given due notice of 

hearing.. 

. . 



Claimant's conductor and brakeman'had taken slag car to 
/ 

,z dump and returned to t;hs blast furnace area 'where they were spottirzg 

the car when a ladle tilted. The incidenti dccurrcd February 8 and 
I 

. claimants were suspendad February 9, 10, 11. land 12. 

L 

The investigation L 
-. 

was held February 14 and a decision letter d,ted February 15 assessed 

discdplke of s*zsger.si@r- Febrcar,' 0, 10, 11 Lx5 12,. 
, 

Article 27 provides that "NC employee will be disciplined, 

suspended or dismissed without first having a fair and &partial 

hearing. " WhiLe industry practice interpxets such language to provide 

for 3mmeCiate suspensions pending a hecring, such ac?Son is only yr 

exception in serl.ous marters invoLvinq Rule G, morul turpitude, or 

such like offenses. Here, the inunediate.suspension was not called 

for or provi.ded by the industm. practice, but was in violation or 

'the rule. 

AWARD: CL&I&f SUSTAINED 
. . 

ORDERS %lais award is ordered effective forthwith, and the Carrier 
is directed to make payment wi 

DATED: - 
. . 
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